## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIM&FC Holding, LLC	FORMERLY M&FC Holding	11/04/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
	Company, Inc.	11/04/2005	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flowserve Management Company	
Street Address:	5215 North O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 2300	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	Business Trust: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1383065	RAMCON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 532-1922

Email: trademark@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: Edgar R. Cataxinos

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM2233US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edgar R. Cataxinos
Signature:	/Edgar R. Cataxinos/
Date:	01/13/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0193

900039772

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC013#page1.tif source=DOC013#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0194

#### ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, M&FC Holding, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address of c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is the owner of the trademark registration (hereinafter "the MARK") as listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Flowserve Management Company, a business trust organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 5215 N. O'Connor Blvd., Suite 2300, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring the MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said M&FC Holding, LLC does hereby sell and assign unto said Flowserve Management Company *nunc pro tunc* as of March 23, 2002, all right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said	has caused this instrument to be executed by
its duly authorized corporate officer as of th	e day of 2005.
	M&FC HOLDING, LLC
Mov. 4, 2005 Date	By: Name: James Spool Vitle: Vice President and General Counsel
STATE OF : Virginia COUNTY OF : Flenrico	
Subscribed to and sworn before me this 4th	day of November 2005.
SEAL	My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0195

# Schedule "A"

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
USA	RAMCON	1,383,065

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0196

**RECORDED: 01/13/2006**